products/year with expected revenue of 300 billion VND/year during the stable operation 

phase; 

 Canned vegetables and fruits: expected output of 10 million products/year with expected 

revenue of 300 billion VND/year during the stable operation phase. 

- Total Investment Capital: 166.016.000.000 VND (One hundred sixty-six billion, sixteen million 
Vietnamese Dong), with the capital structure as follow: 

No Details Loan capital Equity Capital Total 

1 Land use fees, of which 43.778.000.000  25.016.000.000 68.794.000.000  

- Capital realized up to Dec 2025 - 6.809.827.200 6.809.827.200  

- Remaining capital 43.778.000.000  18.206.172.800 61.984.172.800